TMS8007 V1.2  2023.09 1
      TMS8007
Low EMI 3.0W Mono Class D Audio Amplifier
Features
⚫ 3.0W@10% THD Output with a 4Ω Load at
5V Supply
⚫ High Efficiency Up to 90% @1W with an 8Ω

GND7
DFN2x2-8(Top View) MSOP8/SOP8(Top View)
Order Information
Part Number Package Top Marking Quantity/ Reel
TMS8007UP-TR DFN2x2-8
TA3x
xx
3000
TMS8007SP-TR MSOP8
T8007SP
xxxxx
3000
TMS8007DP-TR SOP8
T8007DP
xxxxx
3000
TMS8007 devices are Pb-free and RoHS compliant.
TMS8007 V1.2  2023.12 3
       TMS8007
Pin Functions